41

Ratio of the number of
personal injury accidents to
the number of accidents in
which a death occurs under
normal driving conditions

Ratio of the number of
personal injury accidents to
the number of accidents in
which a death occurs caused
by an unexpected obstacle

Value of time to average
traveler

42 Culvert repair as a function
of erosion

43

44

Tailwater as a function of
discharge

Vehicle occupancy

135

Percent Change In
Economic Response1

AAV +25% -25%
e-

x0.05 _--

co.05 --

"0 --

"0 cm

-0 --

"0 --

--

SW

-9.

--

--

Rank Variable

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

TABLE 10-Z

RANKING OF SENSITIVITY,.

THE GLADE:.

Stage-damage function

Fill height‘

Interest rate

Unit cost of fill

Flood peak magnitude

Upstream embankment slope

Downstream embankment slope

Unit cost of concrete

Flood duration

Unit cost of road surface

Unit cost of reinforcing steel

Manning's 'n' for culvert

Amortization period

Time to peak inflow

Unit cost of excavation

Culvert slope

Culvert entrance loss
coefficient

Tailwater depth

Percent Change In
Economic Response1

AAV +25% -25%

50.5 t90.0 -11.0

29.4 t32.8 -26.0

21.6 a21.8 -21.4

14.4 t14.4 -14.4

13.7 t18.5 - 8.9

7.9 + 7.9 - 7.9

6.6 + 6.6 - 6.6

4.9 + 4.9 - 4.9

4.8 + 5.3 - 4.2

1.3 + 1.3 - 1.3

1.1 + 1.1 - 1.1

.7+1.4 0

.4 - 0.1 i- 0.6

.3 + 0.3 - 0.3
- 0 -- --

- 0 -- --

- 0 -- --

- 0 -- --

1
All factors vary it 25%. No other variables have any effect on the answer
because no overtopping occurs at The Glade. AAV stands for average abso-
lute value. Tabular entries represent percent change in the total cost

' (or the economic response) associated with the factor change given as the
column lable. AAV is the average of the absolute values of the two adjacent
entries.

136

TYPE DESCRIPTION ECONOMIC RESPONSE ($) % CHANGE FROM TYPE 1 .ET

TABLE 10-3

SENSITIVITY OF ECONOMIC RESPONSE

TO INLET STRUCTURE DESIGN

I 85 THE GLADE I 85 THE GLADE